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Minutes ofBOS Mecting

In order toreview thescheme of B. Tech. Civil Engincering, ameeting ofBOS was conducted in

online mode on 29lh of May 2021due to COVID-19 pandemic. This meeting is in continuation

ofBOS meeting previously heldon 24"of September 2020.

The following members were present in the meeting:

Sr.No. Name
Designation

1

Dr. Ranjeet Singh Tomar Dean

Dr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey Chairman

Mr.Sohit Agrawal Member

4 Mr. Aditya Sharma Member

Mr. Deepak Rastogi Expert

Dr. Manish Sharma Invitee

7 Er. Abhay Agrawal Special Invitee

Mr. Pushpak Sahu Alumni

Dr. Sanjay Jain Invitee

Dr. Dinesh Sing Tomar Invitee

Mr. Keshav Kansana Invitee

Following decisions were taken after discussion:

1. Approval of minutes of the last BOS meeting held on24th September, 2020.

2. The scheme of B.Tech. Civil Engineering Il semester, IV senmester, VI semester, VIllsemester

for batch of202 1 -25 have been approved

3. Program Electives are introduced in VISemester

4.Based on suggestions given by the members, it is resolved to approve the syllabi with the

following modification

In CEL 0101 new topic added in Unit-|1, topic is Different types of IScodes and its provision.

In II semester some new topics are added in CEL 0233 .Addedtopics are Adhesives:

Introduction, Natural Adhesives, 'Thernoplastic Adhesives, Thermosetting Adhesives &
Plastics, Epoxide Resins, Rubber Adhesive. Ceramics:- Manufacturing ,properties
&Uses, D.P.C.i- Asphalt,

Bitumen, Synthetic



•

In CELO303 few ncw topics introduccd in unit-2 these are the new topic -Admixtures -

Additives and admixtures, typcs, ncccssity and bencit Mineral admixture - Fly ash,

silica funme, blast fiurnace slag, and other pozzolanic matcrials. Chemical admixtures -

Accelertor, retarder, water reducing clements, plasticizer and super-plasticizer,their

functions and dosage.

In CELO313 somenew topics are added, thesc topic are in unit I patterns of highway, in

Unit ll - vertieal curves, in unit II- bituminous concrete spccification, in unit IV
quality controlof ro:nds and In Unit V- physical and mental factors.

In semester IV sonme new topics are introduced in CEL 0406. Introduced topics are in

Unit-1Floating bodies and submerped body& in unit-2 Flow net and utility, in Unit -II|

Mouth pieces. & in Unit-IV Majorand Minor head losses in pipes.

In 4ih semester in CEL0407 some topics are introduced topics are in one unit-1 profile

leveling. in unit-llatitude and departure, in unit-II direct reading tachometers, in V unit

precise traversing.

In 4th semester CEL0408 Some topics were changed bynew topics.Topic classification

system based on particle sized was clhanged by Grain size distributionby sieve and

hydrometer analysis.Relative density.

In semester 4th in CEL0409 some new topics are added. Thesenew topics are in unit-II

Influence lines for member forces in pin jointed trusses &archesand in unit IV Analysis

of Indeterminate Structures: Statistical and kinematic indeterminacy, stability of
structures.

In semester 4th in CEL0432 Detailing of all designs wereaddedin all the units.

In semester V in CELO510 new topic added in Unit-II in WaterHammer,transmission
ofpower, Hardy Cross Method.

In semester V in CELO5 14 in unit-II topic plastic analysis ofbeams and framesreplaced
by Plastic Analysis: Plastic modulus, shear factor, plastic moment of resistance. Load
factor, Plastic analysis of continuous bean� and simple rectangular portals, in Unit-IV

topics -Typesof skeletal structures,

Internalforces and deformations. Introduction and applications of stiffnessmethod to

analyze beams.Trusses andplane frames by system approach Introduction and applications
ofFlexibilitymethod to analyze beans, Trusses and plane framesby systemapproach are
introduced.

Insemester VI in Unit-Ilretaining wall with surcharge design is added,in unit-I[

estimating ofculverts,In unit -11l preparation for ratesofimportant items ofwork.in
unit V-dual rates interest added.

In VIsemester Environmerntal Engineering CELO634 is addedasnew course. (See
Annexure 2)

In semester VIICEL0725 in unit-l modernmanagement tecr, in unit-II pile driving,inunit-JIlarbitration, in unit-IV running bills, were added.

In VIl semester CEL073 ISIntroduced as a new course. (SeeAnnexure 2)
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The Board of Studies recommended above discussed points further for approval by Academic

Council ofthe University.
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Course Code

CELO1OI|T|

CELO233|T]

CELO302|||

CELO303|T]

CELOS I3[T|

CELO331||

CELO406[]

CELO407|T)

CELO408|T]

CELO409|]

CELO432|T|

CELOS10[T|

CELO3I I|T]

CELOS12|T]

CELOS14|T|

CELOS I 5|T|

CEL0617|T|

CEL06 19[T]

CEL0621|T|

CELO634|T|

CEE0601 |T|

CEE0602[T|

CEE0603[1]

CELO723|T]

CELO73 1|T]

CELO725|T]

CEEU701|T|

CEEO702|T|

CEEU703[T|

CEEO704|1]

CEEO705[T|

CEEO706|TI

CEE0707|1]

CEEO708|T]

CELO83I[TI

CELO827[TJ

CEEO807[T]

CEEO808[T]

ANNEXURE I

C'ourse Nune Semester

Inroduction to Sructural Engincering

Structural Nlaterials

Strength of Malerials

ConcrteTecunology

lighway and Trallic Engincering

Elementary designof structures(RCC)

Fluid Mechanics

Fundamentals of Surveying

Fundamentals of Geolechnical Engincering
|V

Basic Mlethods of Structural Analysis

Elementary Design of Structures (Slel)

Hydraulics & tluid machinc

Advanced Surveying

Fundaneutals of' Structural design( RCC)

Advanced Metlods of Structural Analysis
V

Advanced Geotech Engineering

Basic of Sructural Design (Slecl)
V

Advanced Structural Design (kCC) VI

Quantity Surveying & Costing VI

Environ�nental Eagineering VI

Waler Rcsource & Irrigution Engincering VI

Geo-synthetics and Reinforced Soil Sruetures VI

Introduction to Finite Element Analysis VI

Advaunced Siructural Design(Stee) VII

Railway Engincering
VII

Introduction to Construction Planning and VII

Managenent

MATRIX ANAL.YSIS OF STRUCURES VII

Advanced Foundation Engincering VII

Pavement Design VII

Seisnic analysis ol structurs VII

Fundaentals ofRemote Sensing & GIS VII

Fluid Dynamics VII

Waslewater 'lreatment and Recycling VII

Sustainable Construction Metlods VII

Retrofiting and rchabilitation of struclures VIII

Design ul' llydraulie Structures ViIl

Pastic design of'sleel struclure VIlI

Building Environment & Services VIII

Number

of topics

52

45

43

54

58

34

54

64

60

47

25

80

48

30

24

69

34

35

36

62

42

42

44

42

46

42

42

43

50

45

46

44

48

62

57

48

45

Change in

the

number

oftopics

3

13

0

16

5

4

5

2

8

15

4

2

0

18

4

2

4

62

42

42

44

46

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

)

62

0

0

Change

Percentage

5.77

28.89

29.63

8.63

7.41

7.81

3.33

17.02

60

5

4.17

0

75

0

11.77

5.72

11.11

100

100

100

100

100

l1.91

0

0

0

100

Remarks

Newly
Added

Newly
Added

Newly
Added

Newly
Added

Newly

Added

Newly
Added
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CEEOS09[T)

CEEOS 1O|T]

CEEOSTI|

CEEOS12[U|

CEEOSI3| T|

CEEON L4|T|

Design o Pre stressed Concrete Structure

Tratie Engincering

Energy l3tlicient and tireen Building

Airont Engineering

Soid Wuste Muwagoment

Urban Trasortation Planniug

"Total P'ereent:age Change

VII

VII

VII

VIII

VII

VIII

45

48

47

46

52

42

0

()

20.30%
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Typewritten text
Annexure 1 is containing the details of revisions carried out in the 
courses.
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